

## COTTON UNIVERS

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE

Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

\_\_\_\_\_

Date: 28/03/2024 Memo no.: CU/DSW/2020/010(P-1)/258

## **NOTICE**

This is for the information of the concerned students that the Cotton University has initiated the process for receiving the grant from the Director of Higher Education, Govt. of Assam regarding Mobility Advance and Hostel Mess Dues etc. to those student who were left out during the updation process of Samarth portal.

This has been issued with the approval of the Vice Chancellor, Cotton University.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 28 02/202

Pracoonta Serm

UNIL

Student's Welfare

Office

Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.

Date: 28/03/2024 Memo no.: CU/DSW/2020/010(P-1)/258-265

Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor to appraise the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, C.U.
- 2. PS to Registrar to appraise the Registrar, C.U.
- The Dean, Students' Welfare, C.U
- 4. The Academic Registrar, C.U
- 5. President and General secretary, CUSU, 2023-24
- 6. CSM with a request to upload this notice in the university website.
- 7. Notice Boards
- 8. Office file

Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.